Sudhir Sundar Rao be reappointed as Managing Director 
of the Company from 20th Aug, 2014 to 31st May, 2015.

Members of the Company at their Annual General 
Meeting held on 29th September, 2009 had fixed the 
remuneration payable to Mr. Sudhir Sundar Rao as 
Rs. 84,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Four lakhs only) P.A. 
(including perquisites) and it is proposed to appoint Mr. 
Sudhir Sundar Rao as Managing Director with same 
remuneration with effect from 20th August 2014 to 31st 
May, 2015. 

Save and except the above, none of the other Directors 
/ Key Managerial Personnel of the Company / their